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S. Name of 
No official 

1. 

3. 

The Competent Authority is pleased to grant exemption from passing the type writing test 
to the following Junior Assistants as per DoPT OM No. 14020/I/2014-Estt.(D) dated 22.04.20 1 5. 
with effect from the dates as mentioned below: 

4. 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

5 

6 

7. 

(Mr./Ms.) 

Ravi Shankar 

Ajit Singh 

Vinod Kumar 

Chitranjan 

Sher Singh 

Mohan Lal 

SERVICES DEPARTMENT (III) 
5"LEVEL, B WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT 

Meena 

Nanjee Meena 

Present 
Deptt. 

CJAIL 

CEO 

BSAH 

CEO 

CEO 

I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002. 

DSW 

DIP 

ORDER NO. � S 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 

Apptt./ 
promotion 
as Jr. 
Asst. 

02-09-1978 29-06-2018 

03-04-1974 29-06-2018 

21-08-1979 12-03-2024 

20-08-1976 29-06-2018 

20-04-1979 28-09-202 1 

03-07-1973 07-02-20 18 

02-07-1973 07-02-20 18 
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6. Guard file/office order register. 

Age at the Present 
time of 

apptt. as 
Jr. Asstt. 

5. Officials concerned through HoD concerned. 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 
1. P.S. to Pr. Secretary (Services). Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
2. HODs concerned. 
3. PA to Spl. Secretary (Services), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

39+ 

44+ 

44+ 

4|+ 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

42+ 

44+ 

Dated:- ol-|-2ony 

44+ 

Age 

46+ 

S0+ 

45+ 

48+ 

45+ 

Exempted 
w.e.f. 

02-09-2023 

03-04-2019 

21-08-2024 

20-08-2021 

20-04-2024 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

03-07-2018 

02-07-2018 

4. The Section Officer (Co-ordination Branch), Services Department with the request to 
upload this order on the official website of the Services Department. 

Dated:- oi -|- 2024 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 
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