

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (III) 5TH LEVEL, B WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002.

No.F.14/1/2024/Exempt./S-III/ 081766018/1607-1612

Dated:-01-11-2024

ORDER NO. - 58

The Competent Authority is pleased to grant exemption from passing the type writing test to the following Junior Assistants as per DoPT OM No. 14020/1/2014-Estt.(D) dated 22.04.2015, with effect from the dates as mentioned below:-

S. No	Name of official (Mr./Ms.)	Present Deptt.	Date of Birth	Date of Apptt./ promotion as Jr. Asstt.	Age at the time of apptt. as Jr. Asstt.	Present Age	Exempted w.e.f.
1.	Ravi Shankar	CJAIL	02-09-1978	29-06-2018	39+	46+	02-09-2023
2.	Ajit Singh	CEO	03-04-1974	29-06-2018	44+	50+	03-04-2019
3.	Vinod Kumar	BSAH	21-08-1979	12-03-2024	44+	45+	21-08-2024
4.	Chitranjan	CEO	20-08-1976	29-06-2018	41+	48+	20-08-2021
5.	Sher Singh	CEO	20-04-1979	28-09-2021	42+	45+	20-04-2024
6.	Mohan Lal Meena	DSW	03-07-1973	07-02-2018	44+	51+	03-07-2018
7.	Nanjee Meena	DIP	02-07-1973	07-02-2018	44+	51+	02-07-2018

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(BHAIRAB DUTT) DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES)

No.F.14/1/2024/Exempt./S-III/ 081766018/1607-1612

Dated: - 01 - 11 - 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. P.S. to Pr. Secretary (Services), Govt. of NCT of Delhi .
- 2. HODs concerned.
- 3. PA to Spl. Secretary (Services), Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. The Section Officer (Co-ordination Branch), Services Department with the request to upload this order on the official website of the Services Department.
- 5. Officials concerned through HoD concerned.
- 6. Guard file/office order register.

(BHAIRAB DUTT) DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES)